

**SC 544/2025 STATE Vs. JASVINDER SINGH 105/2025
(Safdarjung Enclave)**

17.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person.
Ms. Deepika Jaiswal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of accused persons stating that their main counsel is not available today.

Allowed.

Last and final opportunity is given to the accused persons for advancing arguments on the point of charge.

Case property i.e. sword be also called by MHC(M) on the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 18.03.2026.

**(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/17.02.2026**