

SC no.544/2025
State Vs. Jasvinder Singh and Ors
FIR no. 105/2025
PS S J Enclave

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Rakshit Munjal, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Matter is listed for order on charge. However, at this
stage, an application is filed on behalf of all accused seeking
further investigation.

Arguments heard.

Put up for order on the application seeking further
investigation as well as order on the point of charge on
20.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.04.2026