

SC no.544/2025
State Vs. Javinder Singh and ors
FIR no.105/2025
PS S J Enclave

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.
None for accused persons.

Matter is listed for orders on the application seeking further investigation filed on behalf of the accused persons, and the question of charge.

Vide separate order, the application seeking further investigation on behalf of the accused persons stands dismissed.

Vide same separate order, all the accused persons are directed to be charged for the offence punishable under Section 110 read with Section 3(5) of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (corresponding to Section 308 IPC read with Section 34 IPC). Let charges be framed accordingly on the next date of hearing.

All the accused persons are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for framing of charge on 13.05.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.04.2026