

SC No.544/2025
State Vs. Jasvinder Singh and Ors
FIR no.105/2025
PS S J Enclave
u/s 110/3(5) BNS
13.05.2026

Present: None for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Ms. Deepika Jaiswal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

Matter is listed for framing of charge.

In terms of order dated 20.04.2026, charge under section **110 read with 3(5) BNS, 2023** has been framed against all four accused persons and explained to them. The accused persons have pleaded not guilty and have claimed trial.

Witness i.e. complainant Gyan Chand mentioned at S. No. 1 in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing for his evidence.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 14.08.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.05.2026